
Route 425 - To Warwick

Route 423 - To Warwick

am 423 - - - - 4:43 4:51 5:04
423 - - - - 5:35 5:43 5:56
423 - - - - 5:55 6:03 6:16
423 - - - - 6:14 6:23 6:36
423 - - - - 6:34 6:43 6:56
423 - - - - 6:53 7:03 7:16
423 6:48 6:52 6:56 7:05 7:15 7:25 7:41
423 7:08 7:12 7:16 7:25 7:35 7:46 8:03
423 7:28 7:32 7:37 7:47 7:59 8:10 8:26
423 7:43 7:47 7:52 8:03 8:15 8:26 8:41
423  H 8:13 8:18 8:23 8:32 8:43 8:54 9:09
423  S 8:13 8:18 8:25 8:44 8:55 9:06 9:19
423 8:53 8:58 9:03 9:11 9:22 9:31 9:46
423 9:18 9:22 9:27 9:35 9:46 9:55 10:10
423 9:48 9:52 9:57 10:05 10:16 10:25 10:40
423 10:21 10:25 10:30 10:38 10:49 10:58 11:13
423 10:51 10:55 11:00 11:08 11:19 11:28 11:43
423 11:21 11:25 11:30 11:38 11:49 11:58 12:13
423 11:51 11:55 12:00 12:08 12:19 12:28 12:43

pm 423 12:21 12:25 12:30 12:38 12:49 12:58 1:12
423 12:51 12:55 1:00 1:08 1:19 1:28 1:42
423 1:21 1:25 1:30 1:38 1:49 1:58 2:12
423 1:48 1:52 1:57 2:05 2:16 2:25 2:39
423 2:18 2:22 2:28 2:36 2:47 2:56 3:11
423 2:48 2:52 2:59 3:08 3:20 3:30 3:47
423 3:23 3:28 3:35 3:44 3:56 4:06 4:22
423 3:28 3:35 3:43 3:52 4:04 4:14 4:30
423 3:48 3:53 4:00 4:09 4:21 4:31 4:47
423 4:08 4:13 4:20 4:29 4:41 4:51 5:07
423 4:28 4:33 4:40 4:49 5:01 5:11 5:27
423 4:48 4:53 5:00 5:09 5:21 5:31 5:46
423 5:08 5:13 5:20 5:29 5:41 5:51 6:06
423 5:23 5:28 5:35 5:44 5:55 6:04 6:19
423 5:33 5:38 5:45 5:54 6:05 6:14 6:29
423 5:43 5:48 5:55 6:04 6:15 6:24 6:39
423 5:53 5:58 6:04 6:13 6:23 6:31 6:45
423  D 6:03 6:08 6:14 6:27 - - -
423 6:13 6:18 6:23 6:31 6:41 6:49 7:03
423 6:28 6:32 6:37 6:46 6:56 7:04 7:18
423 6:58 7:02 7:06 7:15 7:25 7:34 7:48
423 7:28 7:32 7:36 7:44 7:54 8:03 8:16
423 8:06 8:10 8:14 8:22 8:31 8:40 8:53
423 9:06 9:10 9:14 9:21 9:30 9:39 9:52
423 10:02 10:06 10:10 10:17 10:26 10:34 10:46
423 11:02 11:06 11:10 11:17 11:26 11:34 11:46

Timed Stops

Stop No. 11542 / Stand 6 19206 11560 / Stand 3 19004 18868 18660 12547 / Stand 1

Route No. Stirling  
Stn

Barnes St /  
Morris Rd

Karrinyup  
Bus Stn

North Beach 
Shop Ctr

Hillarys Boat 
Harbour

Warwick Rd / 
Marmion Av

Warwick  
Stn

Timed Stops

Stop No. 11542 / Stand 6 19206 11560 / Stand 3 19004 18868 18660 12547 / Stand 1

Route No. Stirling  
Stn

Barnes St /  
Morris Rd

Karrinyup  
Bus Stn

North Beach 
Shop Ctr

Hillarys Boat 
Harbour

Warwick Rd / 
Marmion Av

Warwick  
Stn

Monday to Friday

Route 423 - To Warwick

am 423 7:51 7:54 8:00 8:07 8:17 8:25 8:37
423 8:21 8:24 8:30 8:37 8:48 8:56 9:10
423 8:51 8:55 9:01 9:09 9:20 9:28 9:42
423 9:21 9:25 9:31 9:39 9:50 9:58 10:12
423 9:51 9:55 10:01 10:09 10:20 10:28 10:42
423 10:21 10:25 10:31 10:39 10:50 10:58 11:12
423 10:51 10:56 11:03 11:11 11:22 11:31 11:45
423 11:21 11:26 11:33 11:41 11:52 12:01 12:15
423 11:51 11:56 12:03 12:11 12:22 12:31 12:45

pm 423 12:21 12:26 12:33 12:41 12:52 1:01 1:15
423 12:51 12:56 1:03 1:11 1:22 1:31 1:45
423 1:21 1:26 1:33 1:41 1:52 2:01 2:15
423 1:51 1:56 2:03 2:11 2:22 2:31 2:45
423 2:21 2:26 2:33 2:41 2:52 3:01 3:15
423 2:51 2:56 3:03 3:11 3:22 3:31 3:45
423 3:21 3:26 3:33 3:41 3:52 4:01 4:15
423 3:51 3:56 4:03 4:11 4:22 4:31 4:45
423 4:21 4:26 4:33 4:41 4:52 5:01 5:15
423 4:51 4:56 5:03 5:11 5:22 5:31 5:45
423 5:21 5:26 5:33 5:41 5:52 6:01 6:15
423 5:51 5:56 6:03 6:11 6:22 6:31 6:44
423 6:21 6:25 6:31 6:39 6:50 6:58 7:11
423 7:21 7:24 7:29 7:37 7:48 7:56 8:09
423 8:21 8:24 8:29 8:37 8:48 8:57 9:09
423 9:32 9:35 9:40 9:47 9:58 10:06 10:18
423 10:32 10:35 10:40 10:47 10:58 11:06 11:16

am 423 8:36 8:39 8:44 8:51 9:02 9:11 9:24
423 9:36 9:40 9:46 9:54 10:05 10:14 10:27
423 10:36 10:40 10:46 10:54 11:05 11:14 11:27
423 11:36 11:41 11:48 11:56 12:07 12:16 12:30

pm 423 12:36 12:41 12:48 12:56 1:07 1:16 1:30
423 1:36 1:41 1:48 1:56 2:07 2:16 2:30
423 2:36 2:41 2:48 2:56 3:07 3:16 3:30
423 3:36 3:41 3:48 3:56 4:07 4:16 4:30
423 4:36 4:41 4:48 4:56 5:07 5:16 5:29
423 5:36 5:40 5:46 5:54 6:05 6:14 6:27
423 6:36 6:39 6:45 6:52 7:03 7:12 7:24
423 7:36 7:39 7:45 7:52 8:03 8:12 8:24

Saturday 

Sunday & Public Holidays

Legend
D	 Terminates at North Beach Shop Ctr.
H	 Operates on school holidays only.
S	 Operates on school days only and deviates via St Marys Anglican Girls School.

Legend
A	 Terminates at Karrinyup Bus Stn.
B	 Deviates via Charles Riley Rd.
D	 Departs from Milverton Av near Karrinyup Rd at 6.09am. 
S	 Operates on school days only and departs  

from St Marys Anglican Girls school at 3.45pm.  

am 425  D - - 6:11 6:26
425 6:38 6:47 6:51 7:09
425 6:58 7:07 7:11 7:29
425 7:18 7:27 7:31 7:52
425 7:38 7:47 7:52 8:13
425 7:53 8:04 8:09 8:30
425 8:08 8:19 8:24 8:45
425 8:23 8:34 8:39 9:00
425 8:33 8:43 8:47 9:08
425 8:43 8:53 8:57 9:15
425 9:03 9:13 9:17 9:34
425 9:33 9:43 9:47 10:04
425 10:03 10:13 10:17 10:34
425 10:36 10:45 10:49 11:06
425 11:06 11:15 11:19 11:36
425 11:36 11:45 11:49 12:06

pm 425 12:06 12:15 12:19 12:36
425 12:36 12:45 12:49 1:06
425 1:06 1:15 1:19 1:36
425 1:36 1:45 1:49 2:07
425 2:08 2:18 2:22 2:40
425 2:38 2:48 2:52 3:13
425 3:08 3:19 3:23 3:45
425 3:38 3:50 3:54 4:15
425  S - 3:54 3:58 4:19
425 3:58 4:10 4:14 4:36
425 4:18 4:30 4:34 4:55
425 4:38 4:50 4:54 5:15
425 4:58 5:10 5:14 5:35
425 5:18 5:30 5:34 5:54
425 5:38 5:49 5:53 6:12
425 5:58 6:08 6:12 6:31
425 6:18 6:26 6:30 6:47
425 6:38 6:46 6:50 7:07
425 7:08 7:16 7:20 7:36
425 7:38 7:45 7:49 8:05
425 8:36 8:43 8:47 9:03
425 9:36 9:43 9:47 10:03
425 10:32 10:38 10:42 10:58
425 11:32 11:38 11:42 11:58

am 425  A 7:06 7:16 - -
425  A 7:36 7:46 - -
425  A 8:06 8:16 - -
425 8:36 8:45 8:49 9:06
425  A 9:06 9:16 - -
425 9:36 9:45 9:49 10:06
425  A 9:51 10:01 - -
425  A 10:06 10:16 - -
425  A 10:21 10:31 - -
425 10:36 10:45 10:49 11:07
425  A 10:51 11:01 - -
425  A 11:06 11:16 - -
425  A 11:21 11:31 - -
425 11:36 11:46 11:50 12:08
425  A 11:51 12:01 - -

pm 425  A 12:06 12:16 - -
425  A 12:21 12:31 - -
425 12:36 12:46 12:50 1:08
425  A 12:51 1:01 - -
425  A 1:06 1:16 - -
425  A 1:21 1:31 - -
425 1:36 1:46 1:50 2:08
425  A 1:51 2:01 - -
425  A 2:06 2:16 - -
425  A 2:21 2:31 - -
425 2:36 2:46 2:50 3:08
425  A 2:51 3:01 - -
425  A 3:06 3:16 - -
425  A 3:21 3:31 - -
425 3:36 3:46 3:50 4:08
425  A 3:51 4:01 - -
425  A 4:06 4:16 - -
425  A 4:21 4:31 - -
425 4:36 4:46 4:50 5:08
425  A 4:51 5:01 - -
425  A 5:06 5:16 - -
425 5:36 5:45 5:49 6:06
425 6:51 7:00 7:04 7:19
425 7:51 7:59 8:03 8:18
425 8:51 8:59 9:03 9:18
425 10:02 10:09 10:12 10:27

am 425 12:02 12:09 12:12 12:27

Timed Stops

Stop No. 11543 /  
Stand 7

11560 /  
Stand 3 18977 12547 / 

Stand 1

Route No. Stirling  
Stn

Karrinyup 
Bus Stn

Milverton Av /  
Martock Wy

Warwick  
Stn

Timed Stops

Stop No. 11543 /  
Stand 7

11560 /  
Stand 3 18977 12547 / 

Stand 1

Route No. Stirling  
Stn

Karrinyup 
Bus Stn

Milverton Av /  
Martock Wy

Warwick  
Stn

Timed Stops

Stop No. 11543 /  
Stand 7

11560 /  
Stand 3 18977 12547 / 

Stand 1

Route No. Stirling  
Stn

Karrinyup 
Bus Stn

Milverton Av /  
Martock Wy

Warwick  
Stn

Monday to Friday Saturday 

421

422

423

425

Stirling Stn -  
Scarborough Beach Bus Stn 
via Sackville Tce

Stirling Stn -  
Scarborough Beach Bus Stn  
via Huntriss Rd &  
Karrinyup Bus Stn

Stirling Stn - Warwick Stn 
via Karrinyup Bus Stn &  
Hillarys Boat Harbour

Stirling Stn - Warwick Stn  
via Karrinyup Bus Stn & Carine

•	Carine

•	Doubleview

•	Duncraig

•	Gwelup

•	Hillarys

•	Innaloo

•	Karrinyup

•	Marmion

•	North Beach

•	Scarborough

•	Sorrento

•	Stirling

•	Trigg

•	Warwick

•	Watermans Bay

For information about connections  
with other bus and train services,  
please use JourneyPlanner at  
transperth.wa.gov.au

62
Bus Timetable

Routes

Suburbs

Effective: 30/11/2025 

All Transperth buses are accessible

Monday to Friday

am 421 7:08 7:11 7:27
421 7:38 7:42 8:00
421 8:08 8:12 8:29
421 8:38 8:42 8:57
421 9:08 9:12 9:26
421 9:38 9:42 9:56
421 10:08 10:12 10:26
421 10:36 10:40 10:54
421 11:06 11:10 11:24
421 11:36 11:40 11:54

pm 421 12:06 12:10 12:24
421 12:36 12:40 12:54
421 1:06 1:10 1:25
421 1:36 1:40 1:55
421 2:08 2:13 2:29
421 2:38 2:43 2:59
421 3:08 3:13 3:31
421 3:28 3:33 3:53
421 3:38 3:43 4:03
421 3:53 3:58 4:15
421 4:03 4:08 4:25
421 4:13 4:18 4:35
421 4:23 4:28 4:45
421 4:33 4:38 4:55
421 4:43 4:48 5:05
421 4:53 4:58 5:15
421 4:58 5:03 5:20
421 5:03 5:08 5:25
421 5:13 5:18 5:35
421 5:18 5:23 5:40
421 5:28 5:33 5:50
421 5:38 5:43 6:00
421 5:48 5:53 6:10
421 5:58 6:03 6:20
421 6:08 6:13 6:29
421 6:18 6:23 6:39
421 6:28 6:33 6:47
421 6:38 6:42 6:54
421 6:48 6:52 7:04
421 7:08 7:12 7:24
421 7:38 7:42 7:54
421 8:36 8:39 8:51
421 9:36 9:39 9:51
421 10:32 10:35 10:46
421 11:32 11:35 11:45

am 421 7:06 7:09 7:20
421 8:06 8:09 8:21
421 9:06 9:09 9:23
421 10:06 10:10 10:25
421 11:06 11:10 11:25

pm 421 12:06 12:10 12:25
421 1:06 1:10 1:25
421 2:06 2:10 2:25
421 3:06 3:10 3:25
421 4:06 4:10 4:25
421 5:06 5:10 5:26
421 6:06 6:10 6:25
421 7:06 7:09 7:23
421 8:06 8:09 8:21
421 9:06 9:09 9:22
421 10:02 10:05 10:17
421 11:02 11:05 11:17

am 421 12:02 12:05 12:16

am 421 8:06 8:10 8:21
421 9:06 9:10 9:22
421 10:06 10:10 10:23
421 11:06 11:10 11:24

pm 421 12:06 12:10 12:26
421 1:06 1:10 1:25
421 2:06 2:10 2:25
421 3:06 3:10 3:25
421 4:06 4:10 4:25
421 5:06 5:10 5:25
421 6:06 6:09 6:24
421 7:06 7:10 7:25
421 8:02 8:05 8:20
421 9:02 9:05 9:17

Timed Stops

Stop No. 11542 / Stand 6 19206 27661 / Stand 4

Route No. Stirling 
Stn

Barnes St / 
Morris Rd

Scarborough 
Beach Bus Stn

Timed Stops

Stop No. 11542 / Stand 6 19206 27661 / Stand 4

Route No. Stirling 
Stn

Barnes St / 
Morris Rd

Scarborough 
Beach Bus Stn

Route 421 - To Scarborough

Monday to Friday Saturday

Sunday & Public Holidays

Legend
D	 Terminates at Karrinyup Bus Stn.
S	 Operates on school days only.		

am 422  S - - 7:12 7:26
422  S - - 7:38 7:55
422 8:08 8:18 8:25 8:44
422  D 9:23 9:31 9:42 -
422 10:21 10:29 10:36 10:51
422  D 11:21 11:29 11:39 -

pm 422 12:21 12:29 12:36 12:52
422  D 1:21 1:29 1:39 -
422 2:18 2:27 2:34 2:51
422  S - - 3:34 3:49
422  D 3:28 3:38 3:50 -
422 4:08 4:18 4:26 4:43
422  D 4:28 4:38 4:49 -
422  D 4:48 4:58 5:10 -
422 5:08 5:18 5:25 5:44
422  D 5:28 5:38 5:50 -
422  D 5:58 6:06 6:17 -
422  D 6:28 6:36 6:46 -
422  D 6:58 7:06 7:16 -

am 422  D 7:51 7:59 8:07 -
422 8:51 9:00 9:08 9:21
422  D 9:51 9:59 10:10 -
422 10:51 11:01 11:10 11:26
422  D 11:51 12:01 12:14 -

pm 422 12:51 1:01 1:12 1:29
422  D 1:51 2:00 2:12 -
422 2:51 3:01 3:10 3:25
422  D 3:51 4:00 4:11 -
422 4:51 5:00 5:09 5:24

Timed Stops

Stop No. 11543 /  
Stand 7 19176 11559 /  

Stand 2
27661 /  
Stand 4

Route No. Stirling  
Stn

Huntriss Rd / 
Stoneman St

Karrinyup 
Bus Stn

Scarborough 
Beach Bus 

Stn

Route 422 - To Scarborough

Monday to Friday

Saturday

No Sunday & Public Holiday service		

am 425  B 8:06 8:15 8:19 8:42
425  B 9:06 9:15 9:19 9:42
425  A 9:51 10:01 - -
425  B 10:06 10:15 10:19 10:43
425  A 10:21 10:31 - -
425  A 10:51 11:01 - -
425  B 11:06 11:15 11:19 11:45
425  A 11:21 11:31 - -
425  A 11:51 12:01 - -

pm 425  B 12:06 12:15 12:19 12:45
425  A 12:21 12:31 - -
425  A 12:36 12:46 - -
425  A 12:51 1:01 - -
425  B 1:06 1:15 1:19 1:45
425  A 1:21 1:31 - -
425  A 1:36 1:46 - -
425  A 1:51 2:01 - -
425  B 2:06 2:15 2:19 2:45
425  A 2:21 2:31 - -
425  A 2:36 2:46 - -
425  A 2:51 3:01 - -
425  B 3:06 3:15 3:19 3:45
425  A 3:21 3:31 - -
425  A 3:36 3:46 - -
425  A 3:51 4:01 - -
425  B 4:06 4:15 4:19 4:45
425  A 4:21 4:31 - -
425  A 4:36 4:46 - -
425  A 4:51 5:01 - -
425  B 5:06 5:15 5:19 5:45
425  A 5:21 5:31 - -
425  A 5:36 5:46 - -
425  A 5:51 6:01 - -
425  B 6:06 6:15 6:19 6:42
425  B 7:06 7:14 7:18 7:41
425  B 8:02 8:09 8:13 8:36

Sunday & Public Holidays

Visit us online
 transperth.wa.gov.au

Get the app
 Download our free     
 iPhone® or Android™ app    
 to help you plan your journey. 

 Link to the Transperth app    
 for Android™ and iPhone® 

Call us  
InfoLine on 13 62 13 
(TIS 13 14 50)

Hearing or speech impaired?
Call via NRS on 133 677

Visit an InfoCentre at:
• Airport Central Station
• Elizabeth Quay Bus Station
• Perth Busport
• Perth Station
• Perth Underground Station

Looking 
for more 
information?

Info Panel_QRCode.indd   1 23/8/2023   1:01 pm



Route 421, 422, 423, 425 Map

am 421 5:21 5:29 5:38
421 5:43 5:51 6:00
421 6:03 6:11 6:20
421 6:17 6:25 6:35
421 6:31 6:39 6:50
421 6:41 6:49 7:00
421 6:51 6:59 7:10
421 7:01 7:09 7:20
421 7:10 7:19 7:30
421 7:19 7:29 7:40
421 7:29 7:39 7:50
421 7:39 7:49 8:00
421 7:47 7:57 8:08
421 7:54 8:04 8:15
421 8:04 8:14 8:25
421 8:14 8:24 8:35
421 8:26 8:35 8:45
421 8:41 8:50 9:00
421 9:01 9:10 9:20
421 9:31 9:40 9:50
421 10:00 10:08 10:18
421 10:30 10:38 10:48
421 11:00 11:08 11:18
421 11:30 11:38 11:48

pm 421 12:00 12:08 12:18
421 12:30 12:38 12:48
421 1:00 1:08 1:18
421 1:32 1:40 1:50
421 2:02 2:10 2:20
421 2:32 2:40 2:50
421 3:05 3:13 3:25
421 3:35 3:43 3:55
421 4:10 4:18 4:30
421 4:30 4:38 4:50
421 4:50 4:58 5:10
421 5:11 5:19 5:30
421 5:31 5:39 5:50
421 5:52 6:00 6:10
421 6:13 6:20 6:30
421 6:33 6:40 6:50
421 7:02 7:09 7:18
421  T 7:32 7:39 7:48
421 8:02 8:09 8:18
421 9:09 9:16 9:25
421 10:11 10:18 10:25
421 11:11 11:18 11:25

am 421 6:17 6:24 6:33
421 7:31 7:38 7:48
421 8:30 8:37 8:48
421 9:29 9:37 9:48
421 10:29 10:37 10:48
421 11:27 11:36 11:48

pm 421 12:27 12:36 12:48
421 1:28 1:37 1:48
421 2:28 2:37 2:48
421 3:29 3:37 3:48
421 4:29 4:37 4:48
421 5:29 5:37 5:48
421 6:30 6:38 6:48
421 7:30 7:38 7:48
421 8:38 8:45 8:55
421 9:39 9:46 9:55
421 10:39 10:46 10:55
421 11:39 11:46 11:55

am 421 7:31 7:39 7:48
421 8:31 8:39 8:48
421 9:29 9:37 9:48
421 10:29 10:37 10:48
421 11:29 11:37 11:48

pm 421 12:29 12:37 12:48
421 1:29 1:37 1:48
421 2:29 2:37 2:48
421 3:29 3:37 3:48
421 4:29 4:37 4:48
421 5:29 5:37 5:48
421 6:30 6:38 6:48
421 7:37 7:45 7:55
421 8:37 8:45 8:55

Timed Stops

Stop No. 27658 / Stand 1 19202 11542 / Stand 6

Route No. Scarborough 
Beach Bus Stn

Barnes St /  
Morris Rd

Stirling  
Stn

Timed Stops

Stop No. 27658 / Stand 1 19202 11542 / Stand 6

Route No. Scarborough 
Beach Bus Stn

Barnes St /  
Morris Rd

Stirling  
Stn

Route 421 - To Stirling

Monday to Friday Saturday

Sunday & Public Holidays

Legend
T	 Operates every Thursday for Scarborough Sunset  

Markets Summer Season (November to May).

Route 423 - To Stirling

am 423 - - 5:20 5:29 5:37 5:41 5:50
423 - - 5:50 5:59 6:07 6:11 6:20
423 5:53 5:59 6:07 6:16 6:25 6:29 6:40
423 - - 6:22 6:31 6:40 6:44 6:55
423 - - 6:32 6:41 6:50 6:54 7:05
423 6:26 6:32 6:41 6:50 7:00 7:04 7:15
423 - - 6:51 7:00 7:10 7:14 7:25
423 6:46 6:52 7:01 7:10 7:20 7:24 7:35
423 - - 7:08 7:18 7:28 7:33 7:45
423 7:01 7:08 7:17 7:27 7:38 7:43 7:55
423 - - 7:31 7:41 7:52 7:58 8:10
423 - - 7:41 7:51 8:02 8:08 8:20
423 7:31 7:39 7:49 7:59 8:09 8:15 8:30
423 7:41 7:49 7:59 8:09 8:19 8:25 8:40
423 7:55 8:04 8:14 8:24 8:34 8:40 8:55
423 8:12 8:20 8:31 8:41 8:51 8:57 9:10
423 8:36 8:43 8:53 9:03 9:13 9:18 9:30
423 9:11 9:18 9:27 9:37 9:47 9:51 10:03
423 9:41 9:48 9:57 10:07 10:17 10:21 10:33
423 10:12 10:18 10:27 10:37 10:47 10:51 11:03
423 10:42 10:48 10:57 11:06 11:16 11:21 11:33
423 11:12 11:18 11:27 11:36 11:46 11:51 12:03
423 11:42 11:48 11:57 12:06 12:16 12:21 12:33

pm 423 12:12 12:18 12:27 12:36 12:46 12:51 1:03
423 12:39 12:45 12:54 1:03 1:13 1:18 1:30
423 1:19 1:25 1:34 1:43 1:53 1:58 2:10
423 1:47 1:54 2:03 2:12 2:22 2:27 2:40
423 2:16 2:23 2:32 2:42 2:52 2:57 3:10
423 2:46 2:53 3:02 3:12 3:22 3:27 3:40
423  S - - 3:21 3:33 3:45 3:50 4:03
423  A - - - - 3:53 3:58 4:10
423 3:22 3:30 3:42 3:52 4:02 4:07 4:20
423 3:42 3:50 4:01 4:11 4:21 4:26 4:40
423 4:02 4:10 4:21 4:31 4:41 4:46 5:00
423 4:22 4:30 4:41 4:51 5:01 5:06 5:20
423 4:42 4:49 5:00 5:10 5:20 5:25 5:40
423 5:02 5:09 5:20 5:30 5:40 5:45 6:00
423 5:22 5:29 5:40 5:50 6:00 6:05 6:20
423 5:42 5:49 6:00 6:10 6:20 6:25 6:40
423  D 6:02 6:09 6:21 - - - -
423 6:24 6:31 6:41 6:50 6:58 7:03 7:18
423  D 6:52 6:59 7:10 - - - -
423 7:16 7:22 7:31 7:40 7:48 7:53 8:03
423 8:16 8:22 8:31 8:40 8:48 8:53 9:03
423 9:41 9:46 9:55 10:04 10:12 10:15 10:25

Timed Stops

Stop No. 12550 / Stand 4 18659 18868 18997 11558 / Stand 1 19202 11542 / Stand 6

Route No. Warwick  
Stn

Warwick Rd / 
Marmion Av

Hillarys Boat 
Harbour

North Beach 
Shop Ctr

Karrinyup  
Bus Stn

Barnes St / 
Morris Rd

Stirling  
Stn

Timed Stops

Stop No. 12550 / Stand 4 18659 18868 18997 11558 / Stand 1 19202 11542 / Stand 6

Route No. Warwick  
Stn

Warwick Rd / 
Marmion Av

Hillarys Boat 
Harbour

North Beach 
Shop Ctr

Karrinyup  
Bus Stn

Barnes St / 
Morris Rd

Stirling  
Stn

Monday to Friday

Route 423 - To Stirling

Legend
A	 Operates on school days only and departs from St Mary’s Anglican Girls School at 3.45pm. 
D	 Terminates at Hillarys Boat Harbour.
S	 Operates on school days only and departs Sacred Heart College at 3.18pm.  

am 423 7:31 7:37 7:45 7:55 8:03 8:08 8:18
423 8:29 8:35 8:43 8:53 9:02 9:07 9:18
423 9:27 9:34 9:43 9:53 10:02 10:07 10:18
423 10:24 10:31 10:40 10:50 11:00 11:05 11:18
423 11:24 11:31 11:40 11:50 12:00 12:05 12:18

pm 423 12:24 12:31 12:40 12:50 1:00 1:05 1:18
423 1:24 1:31 1:40 1:50 2:00 2:05 2:18
423 2:24 2:31 2:40 2:50 3:00 3:05 3:18
423 3:25 3:32 3:41 3:51 4:01 4:06 4:18
423 4:25 4:32 4:41 4:51 5:01 5:06 5:18
423 5:26 5:32 5:41 5:51 6:01 6:06 6:18
423 6:37 6:43 6:52 7:02 7:11 7:15 7:25
423 7:08 7:13 7:22 7:32 7:41 7:45 7:55

am 423 6:47 6:53 7:02 7:11 7:19 7:23 7:33
423 7:32 7:38 7:47 7:56 8:04 8:08 8:18
423 8:15 8:21 8:30 8:39 8:48 8:53 9:03
423 8:39 8:45 8:54 9:04 9:15 9:20 9:33
423 9:09 9:15 9:24 9:34 9:45 9:50 10:03
423 9:39 9:45 9:54 10:04 10:15 10:20 10:33
423 10:09 10:15 10:24 10:34 10:45 10:50 11:03
423 10:38 10:45 10:54 11:04 11:15 11:20 11:33
423 11:08 11:15 11:24 11:34 11:45 11:50 12:03
423 11:38 11:45 11:54 12:04 12:15 12:20 12:33

pm 423 12:08 12:15 12:24 12:34 12:45 12:50 1:03
423 12:38 12:45 12:54 1:04 1:15 1:20 1:33
423 1:08 1:15 1:24 1:34 1:45 1:50 2:03
423 1:38 1:45 1:54 2:04 2:15 2:20 2:33
423 2:08 2:15 2:24 2:34 2:45 2:50 3:03
423 2:38 2:45 2:54 3:04 3:15 3:20 3:33
423 3:08 3:15 3:24 3:34 3:45 3:50 4:03
423 3:38 3:45 3:54 4:04 4:15 4:20 4:33
423 4:08 4:15 4:24 4:34 4:45 4:50 5:03
423 4:38 4:45 4:54 5:04 5:15 5:20 5:33
423 5:09 5:15 5:24 5:34 5:45 5:50 6:03
423 5:39 5:45 5:54 6:04 6:15 6:20 6:33
423 6:14 6:20 6:29 6:39 6:48 6:52 7:03
423 7:14 7:20 7:29 7:39 7:48 7:52 8:03
423 9:08 9:14 9:23 9:33 9:42 9:46 9:55
423 10:10 10:16 10:25 10:35 10:43 10:47 10:55
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ZONE 2

ZONE 1

ZONE 3

ZONE 2

MARMION

NORTH BEACH

SORRENTO

DUNCRAIG

CARINE

WARWICK

HAMERSLEY

GWELUP

INNALOO

KARRINYUP

TRIGG

STIRLING

SCARBOROUGH

DOUBLEVIEW

GREENWOOD

WATERMANS
BAY

HILLARYS

PADBURY
KINGSLEY

WOODLANDS

CITY
BEACH

WEMBLEY
DOWNS HERDSMAN

Sacred
Heart Coll

Warwick
Grove

Carine
Snr High Sch

Carine
Glades

Saint Mary’s
Anglican Girls Sch

Osborne Park
Hosp

Innaloo

North Beach Rd

Reid Hwy

North Beach Rd

Warwick Rd

F
lo

ra T
ce

Karrinyup Rd

Karrinyup Rd

Sackville Tce

O
di

n 
R

d

K
itch

en
er S

t

Bur
ro

ug
hs

 R
d

Beach Rd

St Helier Dr

Osm asto

n 

Rd

Silica Rd

Marine Tce

C
liff S

t

Bailey St

Jeanes Rd

Rinaldi Cr

Pascoe St

Dean St

Boronia St

Barnes St

Cedric St

Indian
Ocean

H
u

n
tr

is
s 

R
dWest Coast Hwy

Pearl Pde

Elliot Rd
Rainer St Huntriss Rd

Coral St

Gwelup St

Finnerty St

Ramsay St
Francis Av

M
ilverto

n
 A

v

Bennion St

Arnott St

Milverton Av

Almadine Dr

Everingham St

Park Wy

King George St

Deanmore RdNewborough St

West Coast Dr

Malcolm St

Okely Rd

Beach Rd

Warwick Rd

Padbury Cir

Parnell Av

Kempenfeldt Av

W
est Coast D

r

Hood Tce

Hocking Pde

Marmion Av

Freeman Wy
Poynter Dr

Chessell Dr
Warwick Rd

F
lo

ra T
ce

Karrinyup Rd

Karrinyup Rd

Sackville Tce

O
di

n 
R

d

K
itch

en
er S

t

Bur
ro

ug
hs

 R
d

Beach Rd

St Helier Dr

Osm asto

n 

Rd

Silica Rd

Marine Tce

C
liff S

t

Bailey St

Jeanes Rd

Rinaldi Cr

Pascoe St

Dean St

Boronia St

Barnes St

Cedric St

Indian
Ocean

H
u

n
tr

is
s 

R
dWest Coast Hwy

Pearl Pde

Elliot Rd
Rainer St Huntriss Rd

Coral St

Gwelup St

Finnerty St

Ramsay St
Francis Av

M
ilverto

n
 A

v

Bennion St

Arnott St

Milverton Av

Almadine Dr

Everingham St
Reid Hwy

Park Wy

King George St

Deanmore RdNewborough St

West Coast Dr

Malcolm St

Okely Rd

Beach Rd

Warwick Rd

Padbury Cir

Parnell Av

Kempenfeldt Av

W
est Coast D

r

Hood Tce

Hocking Pde

Marmion Av

Freeman Wy
Poynter Dr

Chessell Dr

North Beach Rd
North Beach Rd

North Beach
Shop Ctr

Milverton Wy /
Martock Wy

Barnes St /
Morris Rd

Huntriss Rd /
Stoneman St

Warwick Rd /
Marmion Av

Hillarys Boat
Harbour

Scarborough Beach
Bus Station

Karrinyup
Bus Station

Warwick
Station

Stirling
Station

Scarborough Beach
Bus Station

Karrinyup
Bus Station

Warwick
Station

Stirling
Station

North Beach
Shop Ctr

Milverton Wy /
Martock Wy

Barnes St /
Morris Rd

421 • 422
423 • 425

421 • 422

421

422

421 • 422

422

421

422
423

423
425

425

425

421 • 423

422
422 • 423 • 425

Huntriss Rd /
Stoneman St

423
425

425

423

425

425

422

421
422
423

421 • 423

423

423 • 425

423

423

423

423 • 425

Warwick Rd /
Marmion Av

423

423

Hillarys Boat
Harbour

422

Scale 1km0 Scale 1km0

Legend

Bus Station

Train / Bus Transfer

Timed Stop

Bus Routes

Bus Route Numbers

Bus Route starts 
and terminates

Train Line

Hospital

School, University,
TAFE

Shopping Centre

Parks

421

421

Monday to Friday

Legend
D	 Terminates at Karrinyup Bus Stn.
S	 Operates on school days only and terminates  

at Karrinyup Bus Stn.	

am 422 - 5:59 6:06 6:20
422 - 6:28 6:35 6:50
422 - 6:47 6:54 7:10
422 - 7:05 7:12 7:30
422 - 7:25 7:32 7:50
422 - 7:44 7:52 8:10
422 8:05 8:16 8:23 8:40
422 8:45 8:56 9:03 9:20
422 - 9:55 10:02 10:18
422 10:44 10:54 11:01 11:18
422 - 11:56 12:02 12:18

pm 422 12:45 12:55 1:02 1:18
422 - 2:03 2:09 2:25
422 2:51 3:01 3:08 3:25
422 - 4:00 4:07 4:25
422  S 4:00 4:13 - -
422  S 4:48 5:00 - -

am 422 - 6:14 6:20 6:33
422 - 6:44 6:50 7:03
422 7:33 7:42 7:48 8:03
422 - 8:42 8:48 9:03
422 9:28 9:40 9:46 10:03
422 - 10:40 10:46 11:03
422 11:26 11:38 11:44 12:03

pm 422 - 12:39 12:46 1:03
422 1:28 1:40 1:46 2:03
422 - 2:40 2:46 3:03
422 3:29 3:40 3:47 4:03
422 - 4:41 4:48 5:03
422  D 5:31 5:43 - -

Route 422 - To Stirling

Monday to Friday

Saturday

No Sunday & Public Holiday service		

Timed Stops

Stop No. 27658 / 
Stand 1

11561 /  
Stand 4 19060 11543 /  

Stand 7

Route No.
Scarborough 

Beach  
Bus Stn

Karrinyup 
Bus Stn

Huntriss Rd / 
Stoneman St

Stirling  
Stn

Route 425 - To Stirling

am 425 5:42 5:51 5:56 6:10
425 6:02 6:11 6:16 6:30
425 6:21 6:31 6:36 6:50
425 6:41 6:51 6:56 7:10
425 6:59 7:10 7:15 7:30
425 7:09 7:20 7:25 7:40
425 7:24 7:35 7:40 8:00
425 7:38 7:50 7:55 8:15
425 7:53 8:05 8:10 8:30
425  S 8:21 S  8:30 - -
425 8:26 8:40 8:45 9:05
425  S 8:31 S  8:40 - -
425  S 8:41 S  8:50 - -
425 8:46 8:58 9:03 9:20
425 9:17 9:28 9:33 9:50
425 9:47 9:58 10:03 10:18
425 10:17 10:28 10:33 10:48
425 10:47 10:58 11:03 11:18
425 11:17 11:28 11:33 11:48
425 11:47 11:58 12:03 12:18

pm 425 12:17 12:28 12:33 12:48
425 12:47 12:58 1:03 1:18
425 1:18 1:29 1:34 1:50
425 1:52 2:03 2:08 2:25
425 2:21 2:33 2:38 2:55
425 2:50 3:02 3:07 3:25
425  A - 3:19 3:32 -
425  B - 3:22 3:31 3:50
425 3:19 3:32 3:37 3:55
425 3:39 3:52 3:57 4:15
425 4:00 4:12 4:17 4:35
425 4:30 4:42 4:47 5:05
425 4:50 5:02 5:07 5:25
425 - - 5:23 5:40
425 5:16 5:28 5:33 5:50
425 - - 5:43 6:00
425 5:37 5:48 5:53 6:10
425 5:57 6:08 6:13 6:30
425 - - 6:28 6:40
425 - - 6:38 6:50
425 6:34 6:44 6:49 7:03
425 7:04 7:14 7:19 7:33
425 - - 7:34 7:48
425 8:05 8:15 8:20 8:33
425 8:57 9:07 9:12 9:25

am 425 6:22 6:31 6:35 6:48
425 8:19 8:29 8:33 8:48
425 9:18 9:28 9:33 9:48
425 - - 10:03 10:18
425 - - 10:18 10:33
425 10:15 10:26 10:33 10:48
425 - - 10:48 11:03
425 - - 11:03 11:18
425 - - 11:18 11:33
425 11:15 11:26 11:33 11:48
425 - - 11:48 12:03

pm 425 - - 12:03 12:18
425 - - 12:18 12:33
425 12:15 12:26 12:33 12:48
425 - - 12:48 1:03
425 - - 1:03 1:18
425 - - 1:18 1:33
425 1:15 1:26 1:33 1:48
425 - - 1:48 2:03
425 - - 2:03 2:18
425 - - 2:18 2:33
425 2:15 2:26 2:33 2:48
425 - - 2:48 3:03
425 - - 3:03 3:18
425 - - 3:18 3:33
425 3:15 3:26 3:33 3:48
425 - - 3:48 4:03
425 - - 4:03 4:18
425 - - 4:18 4:33
425 4:15 4:26 4:33 4:48
425 - - 4:48 5:03
425 - - 5:03 5:18
425 - - 5:18 5:33
425 5:15 5:26 5:33 5:48
425 - - 5:48 6:03
425 - - 6:05 6:18
425 6:20 6:30 6:35 6:48
425 7:05 7:15 7:20 7:33
425 8:29 8:38 8:43 8:55
425 11:29 11:38 11:43 11:55

Timed Stops

Stop No.
12550 / 
Stand 4

18968
11558 /
Stand 1

11543 /
Stand 7

Route No. Warwick
Stn

Milverton Av 
/ Martock Wy

Karrinyup 
Bus Stn

Stirling
Stn

Timed Stops

Stop No.
12550 / 
Stand 4

18968
11558 /
Stand 1

11543 /
Stand 7

Route No. Warwick
Stn

Milverton Av 
/ Martock Wy

Karrinyup 
Bus Stn

Stirling
Stn

Timed Stops

Stop No.
12550 / 
Stand 4

18968
11558 /
Stand 1

11543 /
Stand 7

Route No. Warwick
Stn

Milverton Av 
/ Martock Wy

Karrinyup 
Bus Stn

Stirling
Stn

Monday to Friday Saturday 

Legend	

A	 Operates on school days only. Departs from Carine 
Senior High School at 3.12pm and travels express to 
North Beach Rd. Terminates at Karrinyup Bus Stn. 

B	 Operates on school days only. Departs from Carine 
Senior High School at 3.15pm and travels express to 
North Beach Rd. 

C	 Deviates via Charles Riley Rd. 
S	 Operates on school days only and terminates  

at Carine Senior High School at time shown in  
Milverton Av / Martock Wy 

am 425  C 7:13 7:30 7:34 7:48
425  C 8:11 8:28 8:33 8:48
425  C 9:11 9:28 9:33 9:48
425 - - 10:03 10:18
425 - - 10:18 10:33
425  C 10:08 10:26 10:33 10:48
425 - - 10:48 11:03
425 - - 11:03 11:18
425 - - 11:18 11:33
425  C 11:06 11:26 11:33 11:48
425 - - 11:48 12:03

pm 425 - - 12:03 12:18
425 - - 12:18 12:33
425  C 12:06 12:26 12:33 12:48
425 - - 12:48 1:03
425 - - 1:03 1:18
425 - - 1:18 1:33
425  C 1:06 1:26 1:33 1:48
425 - - 1:48 2:03
425 - - 2:03 2:18
425 - - 2:18 2:33
425  C 2:07 2:26 2:33 2:48
425 - - 2:48 3:03
425 - - 3:03 3:18
425 - - 3:18 3:33
425  C 3:09 3:27 3:33 3:48
425 - - 3:48 4:03
425 - - 4:03 4:18
425 - - 4:18 4:33
425  C 4:09 4:27 4:33 4:48
425 - - 4:48 5:03
425 - - 5:03 5:18
425 - - 5:18 5:33
425  C 5:10 5:27 5:33 5:48
425 - - 5:50 6:03
425 - - 6:05 6:18
425  C 6:12 6:29 6:35 6:48

Sunday & Public Holidays


